
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI  

 

 

 

 

Notice For E-Tender 

Extension II 
 

E-Tender Notice No.: REG/ICD/2016-17/440 dated: 13.07.2016 
 

 

E-Tender/Request for proposal (RFP) for Selection of agencies for Brand & Design          

Consulting for a Brand Rejuvenation exercise for the University of Mumbai                                 

in financial year 2016 – 17. 

 
 

University of Mumbai invites proposals from reputed and experienced agencies for Brand 

& Design Consulting for a Brand Rejuvenation exercise for the University of Mumbai 

in financial year 2016 – 17 to participate in the competitive bidding process. 

 

     For the detailed Tender document, interested bidders should visit 

https://dhe.maharashtra.etenders.in  or  www.mu.ac.in 
 
      The period of E- tender/RFP is extended and E-Tender submission would be online 

and the deadline to submit the proposals is 11.08.2016   at 13.00 Hrs. 

 

 

                                                                                          Sd/- 

                                                                                         Registrar 

                                                                                       University of Mumbai 

 

 

https://dhe.maharashtra.etenders.in/
http://www.mu.ac.in/
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https://dhe.maharashtra.etenders.in 
 

E-Tender Notice No. : FAO/ICD/2016-17/440 dated: 13.07.2016. 
 

EXTENSION-II  

280 : University of Mumbai invites Online-Tender/Request for proposal (RFP) for Selection of 

agencies for Brand & Design Consulting for a Brand Rejuvenation exercise for the 

University of Mumbai in financial year 2016 – 17. 

 

 

TENDER SCHEDULE: 

 
Seq. 

No. 

University 

Stage 

Vendor Stage Start Date & 

Time 

Expiry Date & 

Time 

Envelopes 

 

1 

 

_ 
Download of bidding 

document 

14/07/2016 at 

10.00Hrs. 

11/08/2016 

at13.00Hrs 

 

   

 

Pre-bid Meeting 

Date and Time 

21/06/2016 at 11.30 Hrs. 

Venue: Registrar, 

             M.G. Road,  Fort, 

             Mumbai–400032. 

                Tel.No.:91-22-2270 2344 

Fax No. :  91-22-2267 0325 

 

 

2 

 
_ 

 

 

Online bid preparation 

and hash submission 

 

14/07/2016 at 

10.00 Hrs. 

 

11/08/2016 at 

15.00Hrs 

 

Envelope-2 

Envelope-1, 

 

 

3 

 

Close for 

Technical & 

Financial Bid 

  

11/08/2016 at 

15.01Hrs. 

 

11/08/2016 at 

17.30Hrs 

 

Envelope-1, 

Envelope-2 

 
 

 

4 

  

 Control  Of  Transfer 
 

11/08/2016 at 

17.31Hrs. 

 

12/08/2016 at 

17.30Hrs 

 

Envelope-2 

Envelope-1, 

 

 

5 

 

Opening 

Technical & 

Financial Bid 

  

13/08/2016 at 

11.00Hrs 

 

13/08/2016 at 

14.30Hrs. 

 

Envelope-1, 

Envelope-2 

 

 

 

 

Date: 04.08.2016               Sd/- 

Place: Mumbai          Registrar 

https://dhe.maharashtra.etenders.in/
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