UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI



Notice For E-Tender Extension II

E-Tender Notice No.: REG/ICD/2016-17/440 dated: 13.07.2016

E-Tender/Request for proposal (RFP) for **Selection of agencies for Brand & Design**Consulting for a Brand Rejuvenation exercise for the University of Mumbai in financial year 2016 – 17.

University of Mumbai invites proposals from **reputed and experienced agencies for Brand** & Design Consulting for a Brand Rejuvenation exercise for the University of Mumbai in financial year 2016 – 17 to participate in the competitive bidding process.

For the detailed Tender document, interested bidders should visit https://dhe.maharashtra.etenders.in or www.mu.ac.in

The period of E- tender/RFP is extended and E-Tender submission would be online and the deadline to submit the proposals is 11.08.2016 at 13.00 Hrs.

Sd/-Registrar University of Mumbai

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI



https://dhe.maharashtra.etenders.in

E-Tender Notice No.: FAO/ICD/2016-17/440 dated: 13.07.2016.

EXTENSION-II

280: University of Mumbai invites Online-Tender/Request for proposal (RFP) for Selection of agencies for Brand & Design Consulting for a Brand Rejuvenation exercise for the University of Mumbai in financial year 2016 – 17.

TENDER SCHEDULE:

Seq. No.	University Stage	Vendor Stage	Start Date & Time	Expiry Date & Time	Envelopes
1	_	Download of bidding document	14/07/2016 at 10.00Hrs.	11/08/2016 at13.00Hrs	
		Pre-bid Meeting Date and Time	21/06/2016 at 11.30 Hrs. Venue: Registrar, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai–400032. Tel.No.:91-22-2270 2344 Fax No.: 91-22-2267 0325		
2	-	Online bid preparation and hash submission	14/07/2016 at 10.00 Hrs.	11/08/2016 at 15.00Hrs	Envelope-2 Envelope-1,
3	Close for Technical & Financial Bid		11/08/2016 at 15.01Hrs.	11/08/2016 at 17.30Hrs	Envelope-1, Envelope-2
4		Control Of Transfer	11/08/2016 at 17.31Hrs.	12/08/2016 at 17.30Hrs	Envelope-2 Envelope-1,
5	Opening Technical & Financial Bid		13/08/2016 at 11.00Hrs	13/08/2016 at 14.30Hrs.	Envelope-1, Envelope-2

Date: 04.08.2016 Sd/-Place: Mumbai Registrar